Assistant Treasury Solicitor 2 September 2016

(2608089)

2 September 2016

T S Ref: BV21608368/1/PJD

NOTICE OF DISCLAIMER UNDER SECTION 1013 OF THE **COMPANIES ACT 2006** DISCLAIMER OF WHOLE OF THE PROPERTY

1. In this Notice the following shall apply:

Company Name: MY MOZZARELLA LTD

Company Number: 08939462

Property: Any interest or right whatsoever arising in or from an agreement for a lease dated 4 November 2014 relating to Unit 21/22B, The Broadway Shopping Centre, Hammersmith and made between (1) Hammersmith Broadway S.à.r.l and (2) My Mozzarella Ltd Treasury Solicitor: The Solicitor for the Affairs of Her Majesty's Treasury of PO Box 70165, London WC1A 9HG (DX 123240 Kingsway).

2. In pursuance of the powers granted by section 1013 of the Companies Act 2006 the Treasury Solicitor as nominee for the Crown (in whom the property and rights of the company vested when the Company was dissolved) hereby disclaims the Crown's title (if any) in the Property the vesting of the Property having come to his notice on 12 May 2016.

Assistant Treasury Solicitor (Section 3 Treasury Solicitor Act 1876) 25 August 2016 (2608096)

(2608108)

NOTICE OF DISCLAIMER UNDER SECTION 1013 OF THE **COMPANIES ACT 2006**

DISCLAIMER OF WHOLE OF THE PROPERTY

T S ref: BV21603586/1/CH

In this notice the following shall apply:

Company Name: CAMBRIDGE DEVELOPMENTS UK LIMITED

Company Number: 04972063

Interest: leasehold

Title number: NGL278059

Property: The Property situated at 1 Sylvia Court, Monks Park, Wembley, HA9 6HS being the land comprised in the above mentioned

Treasury Solicitor: The Solicitor for the Affairs of Her Majesty's Treasury of PO Box 70165, London WC1A 9HG (DX 123240 Kingsway).

In pursuance of the powers granted by Section 1013 of the Companies Act 2006, the Treasury Solicitor as nominee for the Crown (in whom the property and rights of the Company vested when the Company was dissolved) hereby disclaims the Crown's title (if any) in the property, the vesting of the property having come to his notice on 16 February 2016.

Assistant Treasury Solicitor

2 September 2016

(2608110)

TSRef: BV21612617/1/CH

NOTICE OF DISCLAIMER UNDER SECTION 1013 OF THE **COMPANIES ACT 2006**

DISCLAIMER OF WHOLE OF THE PROPERTY

1. In this Notice the following shall apply: Company Name: XEPA LIMITED

Company Number: 05280900

Previous Name of Company: Apex Accountancy Limited

Interest: Licence to Occupy dated 27 August 2015 and made between

Unipart Group (1) and Apex Accountancy Limited (2)

Property: The Property situated at Unit 11, First Floor Offices, Dana Offices, Transfesa Road, Paddock Wood TN12 6UT being the land comprised in the above mentioned Licence

Treasury Solicitor: The Solicitor for the Affairs of Her Majesty's Treasury of PO Box 70165, London WC1A 9HG (DX 123240 Kingsway).

2. In pursuance of the powers granted by section 1013 of the Companies Act 2006 the Treasury Solicitor as nominee for the Crown (in whom the property and rights of the company vested when the Company was dissolved) hereby disclaims the Crown's title (if any) in the Property the vesting of the Property having come to his notice on 25 July 2016.

Assistant Treasury Solicitor (Section 3 Treasury Solicitor Act 1876) 30 August 2016 (2608253)

NOTICE OF DISCLAIMER UNDER SECTION 1013 OF THE **COMPANIES ACT 2006 DISCLAIMER OF WHOLE OF THE PROPERTY**

T S ref: BV2021569/3/ASY

1 In this notice the following shall apply:

Company Name: VEAMIT PROPERTIES LIMITED

Company Number: 00573716

Interest: freehold

Title number: SX18113

Property: The Property situated at West side of The Ridgway and on the East side of Falmer Road, Woodingdean being the land comprised in the above mentioned title

Treasury Solicitor: The Solicitor for the Affairs of Her Majesty's Treasury of PO Box 70165, London WC1A 9HG (DX 123240 Kingsway).

In pursuance of the powers granted by Section 1013 of the Companies Act 2006, the Treasury Solicitor as nominee for the Crown (in whom the property and rights of the Company vested when the Company was dissolved) hereby disclaims the Crown's title (if any) in the property, the vesting of the property having come to his notice on 24 February 2016.

Assistant Treasury Solicitor

2 September 2016

(2608111)

NOTICE OF DISCLAIMER UNDER SECTION 1013 OF THE **COMPANIES ACT 2006**

DISCLAIMER OF WHOLE OF THE PROPERTY

T S ref: BV21516722/6/MO

1 In this notice the following shall apply:

Company Name: RECORD SHOP 1 LIMITED

Company Number: 00805812

Previous Name of Company: HMV UK Limited

Interest: leasehold

Title number: HS315991

Property: The Property situated at Units LSU9 and LSU10, The Parishes, John Street, Scunthorpe being the land comprised in the above mentioned title

Treasury Solicitor: The Solicitor for the Affairs of Her Majesty's Treasury of PO Box 70165, London WC1A 9HG (DX 123240 Kingsway).

In pursuance of the powers granted by Section 1013 of the Companies Act 2006, the Treasury Solicitor as nominee for the Crown (in whom the property and rights of the Company vested when the Company was dissolved) hereby disclaims the Crown's title (if any) in the property, the vesting of the property having come to his notice on 19 August 2016.

Assistant Treasury Solicitor

NOTICE OF DISCLAIMER UNDER SECTION 1013 OF THE **COMPANIES ACT 2006**

DISCLAIMER OF WHOLE OF THE PROPERTY

T S ref: BV21611540/1/CH

In this notice the following shall apply: Company Name: A.W. PHILLIPS LIMITED

Company Number: 00134933

Interest: freehold

Conveyance: Conveyance dated 7 December 1940 and made between Harry Cleaver (1) and A.W. Phillips Limited (2)

Property: The Property situated at Attleborough in the County of Warwick being the land comprised in the above mentioned Conveyance

Treasury Solicitor: The Solicitor for the Affairs of Her Majesty's Treasury of PO Box 70165, London WC1A 9HG (DX 123240 Kingsway).

In pursuance of the powers granted by Section 1013 of the Companies Act 2006, the Treasury Solicitor as nominee for the Crown (in whom the property and rights of the Company vested when the Company was dissolved) hereby disclaims the Crown's title (if any) in the property, the vesting of the property having come to his notice on 11 July 2016.

Assistant Treasury Solicitor

2 September 2016 (2608112)